

VOLUNTEER RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I, the undersigned does hereby agree to hold harmless and indemnify the City of Tenino, their officers, agents and employees, from any and all liability, loss,

damages, costs, or expenses which are sustained, incurred, or required arising out the actions for the undersigned in the course of volunteering in the City of Tenino. I am fully aware that the work associated with being a volunteer involves certain risk of physical injury or death. Working with provided tools and equipment may be hazardous. Participants shall exercise proper care while working during these activities.

I understand that I will be volunteering my time to work on these projects and therefore will not be compensated monetarily or otherwise by the City of Tenino. I authorize any necessary emergency medical treatment that might be required for me in the event of physical injury and/or accident to me while participating in this project.

I hereby grant the City of Tenino permission to use and publish images or photographs of me and/or my child for editorial, marketing and promotional purposes in print or electronic media. Furthermore, the City is allowed to use my and/or my child's name, or otherwise identify me and/or my child in association with any photo in which I and/or my child appears. No financial or other liability to me and/or my child will be incurred by the City or the photographer as a result of such use.

Participants Name:	
Date:	Phone Number:
Street Address:	
City:	Zip Code:
Emergency Contact (Name and Phone Numl	ber):
List any medical conditions: (known allergie	es, illnesses, or potentially debilitating conditions)
Signature of Participant:	
Signature of Parent of Legal Guardian:	
(Required for participants under 18 years of	